Dès publication du présent avis d'appel d'offres, le DAO peut être obtenu auprès du

Secrétariat général du Maire de la Commune de Kékem (Maître d Ouvrage) contre présentation de
l'original d'une quittance de versement à la Recette Municipale de ladite Commune d'une somme
non remboursable de 35 000 (Trente cinq mille) francs CFA représentant les frais d'acquisition du
dossier d'appel d'offres.

10- Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais et en sept (07) exemplaires, dont un (01)
original et six (06) copies marqués comme tels, devra parvenir à la Mairie de Kékem, Secrétariat

[...]

Upon publication of this invitation to tender, the tender file can be obtained from the Private
Secrétariat of the Mayor of Kekem's council (Contracting Authority) upon présentation of the original of
a receipt for payment to the Kekem's municipal Treasury of a non-refundable sum of 35 000 thirty five
thousand) CFA francs represcniing the costs of acquiring the tender file.

10- Submission of offers

Each offer written in French or English and in seven (07) copies, including one (01) original and six (06)
copies marked as such, must reach the Private Secrétariat of the Mayor of Kekem's Council, no later than